CITY OF WILLCOX, COCHISE COUNTY, ARIZONA

RESOLUTION 2016-15

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WILLCOX, COCHISE COUNTY ARIZONA APPROVING AND ADOPTING AMENDMENTS TO THE INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT (IGA) BETWEEN THE CITY OF WILLCOX AND ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE FOR THE COLLECTION AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE CITY TRANSACTION PRIVILEGE TAX

WHEREAS, A.R.S. 42-6001 provides that the Arizona Department of Revenue may collect and administer any transaction privilege license or use tax imposed by any city of town; and

WHEREAS, the Arizona Department of Revenue entered into intergovernmental agreements to provide a uniform method of administration, collection, audit, and licensing of transaction privilege taxes imposed by cities and towns; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council of the City of Willcox have determined that it is in the best interest of the City and its residents to approve amendments to the Intergovernmental Agreement with the Arizona Department of Revenue.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the City of Willcox, Cochise County, Arizona, as follows:

SECTION 1: Approves and adopts the amendments to the Intergovernmental Agreement (IGA) between the City of Willcox and the Arizona Department of Revenue, presented herewith as Exhibit "A."

SECTION 2: The Mayor is authorized and empowered to execute this resolution.

SECTION 3: The City Manager is authorized to execute and implement the provisions of the Agreement on behalf of the City of Willcox.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WILLCOX, ARIZONA, this 4th day of August, 2016.

| | APPROVED/EXECUTED: |
|---------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------|
| | /s/ Robert A. Irvin |
| ATTEST: | APPROVED AS TO FORM: |
| /s/ Virginia A. Mefford VIRGINIA A. MEFFORD, City Clerk | /s/ Ann P. Roberts ANN P. ROBERTS. City Attorney |